UNOFFICIAL COPY

Doc#. 2418314706 Fee: $107.00
CEDRIC GILES

COOK COUNTY CLERK'S CFFICE
Date 7/1/2024 3:.08 PM Pg: 1 of 7

This Docutaent Prepared By:

MONICA Vel

CARRINGTON MJUZTGAGE SERVICES, LLC
CARRINGTON DUCU'IENT SERVICES

1600 SOUTH DOUG!./Sa ROAD, SUITES 110 & 200-A
ANAHEIM, CA 92806

1-866-874-5860

When Recorded Mail To:

CARRINGTON MORTGAGE SERVILZES, LLC

C/O LOSS MITIGATION POST CLOSTNC DEPARTMENT
1600 SOUTH DOUGLASS ROAD, SUITES 1102 200-A
ANAHEIM, CA 92806

Tax/Parcel #: 25-01-405-054-0000
[Space Above This Line ior R:cording Data]

Original Principal Amount: $170,944.00 FHA/VA/RHS Case No:
Unpaid Principal Amount: 3162,873.84 FR1376318764703
New Principal Amount: $168,215.42 Lian lTo: 7000294620

New Money (Cap): $5,341.58

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

This Loan Modification Agreement ("Agreement"), made this 3RD day of MLY 2024, between
CRYSTAL ANDREWS, A SINGLE PERSON, NOT PARTY TO A CIVIL UNION ("Boirmwar"), whose
address is 9112 S CRANDON AVE, CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60617 and CARRINGTON-MIRTGAGE
SERVICES, LLC ("Lender"), whose address is 1680 SOUTH DOUGLASS ROAD, SUITES 11v-& 200-A,
ANAHFIM, CA 92806 amends and supplements (1) the Mortgage, Deed of Trust or Security Deed (the
"Security Instrument"), dated JUNE 22, 2011 and recorded on JUNE 30, 2011 in INSTRUMENT NO.
1118157005, COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, and {2) the Note, in the original principal amount of U.S.
$178,944.00, bearing the same date as, and secured by, the Security Instrument, which covers the real and
personal property described in the Security Instrument and defined therein as the "Property,” located at
9112 S CRANDON AVE, CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60617

Carrington Custom HUD-HAMP 03272024 _167 |1[|§|HH|M|]I l llﬂﬂi i mmﬂﬂmnuzwﬁzu
Pagel



2418314706 Page: 2 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

the real property described is located in COOK County, ILLINOIS and being set forth as follows:

SEE EXHIBIT YA" ATTACHED HERETQ AND MADE A PART HEREOF:

In consideration of the nmitual promises and agreements exchenged, the parties hereto agree as follows
(notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained in the Note or Security Instrument):

1. As of, JUNE 1, 2024 the amount payable under the Note and the Security Instrument (the “Unpaid
Privcipal Balance™) is U.S. $168,215.42, consisting of the amount(s) loaned to Borrower by Lender, plus
capitalizad interest in the amount of US. $5,341.58 and other amounts capitalized, which is lmited to
escrowr and any legal fees and related foreclosure costs that may have been accrued for work completed,
This Unpaia Principal Balance has been reduced by the principal sem of $9,395.16.

2, Borrower promis<s j= pay the Unpaid Principal Balance, plus interest, to the order of Lender. Interest will
be charged on the (h.prid Principal Balance at the yearly rate of 7.6250%, from JUNE1, 2024, The yearly
rate of 7.6250 % will remp'n_in effect until principal and interest are paid in full.

Borrower promises to make the il modified monthly mortgage payment of 1.8, $1,895.66, beginning on
the 18T day of JULY, 2024, ind continving thereafter on the same day of each succeeding month until
principal and interest are paid in fil(l. Yorrower’s payment consists of payments for principal and interest of
U.S. $1,122.55, plus payments for prope tviaxes, hazard msurance, and any other permissible escrow items
of US $473.11, Borrower understands thai the modified monthly mortgage payment is subject to change if
there is an increase or decrease in property faxes, insurance, or any other permissible escrow items. The
gscrow payments may be adjusted periodicaliy.in. accordance with applicable law and therefore the total
monthly payment may change accordingly, If on \TVVE 1, 2064 (the “Maturity Date™), Borrower still owes
amounts under the Note and the Security Instrument,az amended by this Agreement, Borrower will pay
these amounts in full on the Maturity Date.

3. If all or any part of the Propesty or any interest in it is sold or troisferred (or if a beneficial interest in the
Borrower is sold or transferred and the Borrower is not a natural persoi) without the Lender's prior written
consent, theLender may require immediate payment in full ofall surnisCevured by this Security Instrument.

If the Lender exercises this option, the Lender shall give the Borrower notice of acceleration. The notice
shall provide a period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is delivered or mailed within which
the Borrower must pay all sums secured by this Security Instrument. If the Borrower {aliz to pay these sums
prior to the expiration of this period, the Lender may invoke any remedies pemsitied. Ly this Securty
Instrumient without further notice or demand on the Borrower.

4. The Borrower also will comply with all other covenants, agreements, and requirements of Zae Security
Instrument, including without limitation, the Borrower's covenants and agreements to make all paymenis of
taxes, insurance premiums, assessments, escrow items, impounds, and all other payments that the Borrower
is obligated to make under the Security Instrument; however, the following terms and provisions are forever
cancelled, null and void, as of the date specified in Paragraph No. 1 above:

(a) all terms and provisions of the Note and Security Instrument (if any) providing for, implementing, or
relating to, any changeor adjustment in therate of interest payable underthe Note; and

(b) all terms and provisions of any adjustable rate rider, or other instrument or document that is affixed
to, wholly or partially incorporated into, or is part of] the Note or Security Instrument and that
contains any such terms and provisions as thosereferred fo in (2) above.

Carrington Custom HUD-HAMP 03272024 467 s L THE "
age



Y

2418314706 Page: 3 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

5. H the Borrower is currently subject to the protections of any automatic stay in banksuptey, or have
obtained a discharge in bankrupicy proceeding without reaffirming the mortgage loan debt, nothing
in this Agreement or any other document executed in commection with this Agreement shall be
constroed as am attempt by Lender to impoese personal liability under the Note and Mortgage/Deed of
Trust Subordinate Mortgage/Deed of Trost. In such case, this Agreement is entered into in the
ordinary course of business between the Lender and the Borrower in lieu of parsuit of in rem relief to
enforce the lien, This Agreement does nof revive the Borrower’s personal liability nnder the Note and
Mortgage/Deed of Trust Subordinate Mortgage/Deed of Trust, mor is it an attempt to collect, recover
or offtet any such debt as a personal liability of Borrower under the Nofe and Mortgage/Deed of
Trust Subordinate Morigage/Deed of Trust.

6. Nothing ia this Agreement shall be understood or construed to be a satisfaction or release in whole or in
part of the Note/and Security Instrument. Except as otherwise specifically provided in this Agreement, the
Note and Securicy iostrument will remain unchanged, and Borrower and Lender will be bound by, and
comply with, all ot theterms and provisions thereof, as amended by this Agreement.

7. Borrower agrees to make apy execute other documents or papers as may be necessary to effectuate the
terms and conditions of this Agreement which, if approved and accepted by Lender, shall bind and inure to
the heirs, executors, administraters, ond assigns ofthe Borrower.

8. Borrower agrees that any costs, fees cud/or expenses incurred in connection with servicing the loan that
may be legally charged o the account, bat hava not been charged to the account as of the Modification
Effective Date, may be charged to the accownt at a later date and shall be the Borrower's responsibility to
pay in full. For exanple, if the loan is in foreclosire there may be foreclosure fees and costs that have been
incurred but not vet assessed to the account as oI flie date the Modification Effective Date; Borrower will
remain liable for any such costs, fees and/orexpenses.

Cartington Custom HUD-HAMP 03272024_467 mwwmﬂnﬂmmmmmmmwmmm
Page 3



N

2418314706 Page: 4 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

In Witness Whereof, I have exgeuted this Agreement.

Borrower: CRYSTAL ANDREWS Date

[Space Below This Lime for Acknowledgments)

BORROWER ACKNOWLEDGMENT
State of L LINOIS
County of C Po Z

This instrument-was acknowledged before me on 5 / /ﬁ/ Z 0% [‘1 {date)by
CRYSTAL ANDRLS,S (name/s of person/s acknowledged). — *

Thenotariaiaut was a remote notarial act using audio-video technology.

Pt (Seal)

Notary Public (signafure) o
ﬂ-‘ L]
Notary Printed Name: 100’1'l ‘}D h rh-‘_t"'lm f E){'-,Ls’p

Orftclal Seal
ASHTON THOMAS ORTIZ
Notary Public, State of ltlinois
% Commission No. 984247 _
My Commission Expires December 28, 2027 |

Carringron Custom HUD-HAMP 03272024 467 e MO 600294620
age



2418314706 Page: 5 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

In Witness Whereof, the Lender has exceuted this Agreement.

CARRINGTON MORTGAGE SERVICES, LLC

UUN 27 2024

By (print name) Date
(title)

Oshaldo Sanchez, Director, Loss Mitigation
Carrington Mortgage Services, LLC  1q00 Botow This Line for Acknowledgments]

LENDBR ACKNOWLEDGMENT

signed the docunert. t» which this certificate is attached, and notthe truthfulness, accurgef, or validity ofthat

Anofary puﬂm:; nther officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the ingi#idual who
document.

State of ~ )

County of )

On beforere Notary Public, personally
appeared ,who proved tgaie on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be

the person(s) whosename(s) is/are subscrised to the within jrStrument and acknowledged to me that
he/she/they executed the same in his/her/tiicranthorized efpacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s)on
the instrument the person(s), or the entity upo: beba}#6f which the person(s)acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY undertfclavis of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph
is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

SCE ATTACHED

Signatute {Seal)
Signature of Notary Public
&
Carrington Custom HUD-HAMP 03272024_167 T ARIE- o002 4620

Page5



2418314706 Page. 6 of 7

“ r || n.

T N R N T R e
. - Y

i

- A\ N )

¥ e ot B e e e B e e L o e Ny L e e T —
o S T s S R ) R T T I T

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE
CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT )

1
|

A notary public or other office completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed
the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California }

County of _ Orange
On 6-27-2024  before me, BREANNE QUESADA NOTARY PUBLIC,

{Here insert name and title of the officer)

OSBALDO SANCHEZ

personally appeared

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the
within instrument and acirnawledged fo me that he/she/they executed the same in hisfher/their authorized capacity(ies),
and that by his/her/their sighaiure(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s)
acted, executed the instrument.

1 certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true
and correct.

BREANNE QLESADA

Notary Public - California
Orange County E
Commission # 2432454

My Comnim, Expires Dec 25, 2026

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

— p = N L e P e T T e T Y P A e o SN W R A T T
e
N ket
oty 2
-
HETT : L 06 . Ao i 3 LI R T T e —

Notary Public Signature BREANNE QUESADA (Notary Public Seal) ﬁ

ADDITIONAL OPTIONAL INFORMATION INS TRUCTIONS FOR COMPLETING THIS FORM

DESCRIPTION OF THE ATTACHED DOCUMENT This form complieswith current California statutes regarding notary
wording and, if 1 eede ], should be completed and attached to the |

doctaent. Acknoviledrments from other siates may be compleled for H
docwrents being sent (v that state so long as the wording does not
require the California wotary o violate California notary law,

R I R T A i O T v

S o

T

PR

(Title or description of attached document}

xE

« Stote and County informalion pust be the State and County where
e document signer(s) personz'ly appeared before the notary public for ﬁ

acknowledgment. :
Date of notarization must be the date hat th > signer{s) personally appeared
which must also be the same date the aclzov iedament is compleled.
The notery public must print his or her naiiie < it dppears within his or her
commission followed by a comma and then yelr 4= (notaty public).
Print the name(s) of decument signer(s) who peisona’™ appear al the time
of notarization.
Tndicate the correct singular oz plural forms by crossing off incorrect forms 5
(i.c. ha/shelthey, isfare) or circling the correet forms. Failure to correctly
CAPACITY CLAIMED THE SIGNER indicate this inforimation may lead ta rejection of docutment recording.
The notary seal impression must be clear and photographically

1 Individual(s) reprodueible. Impression must not cover text of lines. If scal impression
1 smudges, re-seal if a sufficient area permits, otherwise complele & different

Corporate Officer acknowledzment form.
Signature of the notary public must match the signature on file with the
office of the county clerk.

(Title) < Additional information is not required but could help (o ensure this
. acknowledgment is not misused or attached o a different document. B
** Indicate title or type of attached document, mmber of pages and date. 1
tormey-in-Fact + Indicate the capacity claimed by the signer. I the claimed capacity
is a corporate officer, indicate the title (i.e. CEQ, CFQ, Secretary).
Trustee(s) »  Securely atach this document to the signed document with a staple. H

[ Other

A 0 00 00O AT AT

2015 Version ,

R T RN -‘Jf-ua?:rmuﬂmwwm:wm-‘l

T

s T

e
~—
=
=
)
o
=1
&
@
L]
=-
3
=)
=
=)
=
=1
=
=
=
@
=%
=%
o]
a
=
=]
g
—
Pe]

Tlade v s I LA TR O

Number of Pages

AV r o

- AF CEE S T

derlD-454175

piah

—

T e T e A LT T SR )

I (e i AR PLGES

e




2418314706 Page. 7 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A

BORROWER(S); CRYSTAL ANDREWS, A SINGLE PERSON, NOT FARTY TO A CIVH. UNION
LOAN NUMBER: 7000294620

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

The Yaud referred to in this document is sifnated in the CITY OF CHICAGO, COUNTY OF COOK,
STATE C¢ TLLINOIS, and described as follows:

Lot 5 {excepd che North 1 foot thereof) and the North 7 feet of lot 6 in block 3 in Southeast Gross

Calumet Height< Ardition te South Chicago, being a subdivision of the Southeast 1/4 of section 1,
Tewnship 37 North, rrane 14, East of the Third Principal Meridian, in Cook County, Wlinois

ALSO KNOWN AS:9112 5 F.ANDON AVE, CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60617

Carrington Custom HUD-HAMP 03272024 467 o IRV ITITH e———
age



